Panel
L.D. #
PRB914-01
PRB914-02
PRB914-03
PRB914-04
PRB914-05

Panel
L.D. #
PRB914-01
PRB914-02
PRB914-03
PRB914-04
PRB914-05

Bleed
Dates
01/12/90
01/16/90
01/19/90
02/06/90
02/12/90

Run Date
Kit Lot #
Exp. Date

Days Since
1st Bleed
0
4
7
25
31

Run Date
Kit Lot #
Exp. Date

39
4.2
4.0
7.4
7.5

Not
Available

BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC.
ANTI-HIV 1 SEROCONVERSION PANEL N (PRB914)

Abbott
HIV
BBI
slco

14
2.0
21
5.3
4.7

4/13/92
61399M 201
4/15/92

I AF Biochem
HIV 1/2
BBI
gco
4.4
4.0
3.8
10.7
104

5/2/91
1055-2
2/19/92

Panel N has tested negative for HBsAg, anti-HCV and anti-HTLV.
Western Blotsare interpreted using ASTPHLD/CDC criteria(MMWR, vol. 38, S-7, 1989).
vf = very faint, f = faint

Abbott
HIV 1/2
BBI
slco
8.4
7.8
8.0
12.8
11.4

2/27/92
60147M 101
5/19/92

Test KitsLicensed in Europe

Innotest
HIV 1/2
RL
gco
17
2.2
21
3.9
3.8

Not
Available

DATA SHEET

CBC CPI
HIV HIV
BBI BBI
slco slco
16 0.7
18 11
2.0 11
2.8 3.2
2.2 3.2
1/10/92 1/13/92
A6857 J4713
8/10/92 7/15/92
Wellcozyme
HIV 1/2
RL
gco
51
6.3
7.2
9.2
9.5
Not
Available

Test KitsLicensed by the U.S. FDA

Gen. Sys. Gen.Sys.  Org.Tek. Syva Abbott
HIV HIV 12 HIV HIV HIV-Ag
BBI BBI BBI BBI BBI
slco slco slco slco slco
0.6 0.8 0.7 19 0.4
0.5 11 0.9 19 0.5
0.7 14 0.9 21 0.5
21 2.8 22 29 0.4
18 3.0 21 20 0.4
1/17/92 11/5/91 12/28/91 1/10/92 5/10/91
258GX1 171GR1 120477 A6853 51907M 201
3/31/92 3/31/92 7/92 6/12/92 7/8/91
-------------------- FDA-Licensed Confirmatory Tests--------------------
BioRad Dupont
Western Blot Western Blots
BBI BBI
Band Patterns Result Band Patterns Result
f24 IND f24 IND
24, vf55 IND 24, vi160 POS
24, f55 IND 24, vi160 POS
18, 24, 55, vf160 POS 18, 24, 1120, 160 POS
18, 24, 55, vf160 POS 18, 24, 120, 160 POS

5/15/91
9711021
1/17/92

5/31/91
B1220-161
8/8/91

Forinvestigational use only. Data are offered for informational purposes. BBI does not claim that others can duplicate these test results exactly. EIA and Western Blot results were generated using
commercially available FDA approved tests, performed at BBI and at an internationally recognized non-commercial Referee Laboratory (RL) by individuals who routinely use these test procedures. All

numeric results are means of duplicates, expressed as specimaisorbance to cutoff ratios. Ratios 1.0 are considered reactive. Specimens are undiluted aliquots from plasma units collected from asingle
donor in 1990. No preservatives were added.

June 1992, P3



