BOSTON BIOMEDICA, INC. ANTI-HIV 1 SEROCONVERSION PANEL N (PRB914) DATA SHEET

			Test Kits Licensed by the U.S. FDA									
			Abbott	Abbott	CBC	CPI	Gen. Sys.	Gen. Sys.	Org. Tek.	Syva	Abbott	
			HIV	HIV 1/2	HIV	HIV	HIV	HIV 1/2	HIV	HIV	HIV-Ag	
Panel	Bleed	Days Since	BBI	BBI	BBI	BBI	BBI	BBI	BBI	BBI	BBI	
<u>I.D. #</u>	Dates	1st Bleed	s/co	s/co	<u>s/co</u>	s/co	s/co	s/co	<u>s/co</u>	<u>s/co</u>	s/co	
PRB914-01	01/12/90	0	1.4	8.4	1.6	0.7	0.6	0.8	0.7	1.9	0.4	
PRB914-02	01/16/90	4	2.0	7.8	1.8	1.1	0.5	1.1	0.9	1.9	0.5	
PRB914-03	01/19/90	7	2.1	8.0	2.0	1.1	0.7	1.4	0.9	2.1	0.5	
PRB914-04	02/06/90	25	5.3	12.8	2.8	3.2	2.1	2.8	2.2	2.9	0.4	
PRB914-05	02/12/90	31	4.7	11.4	2.2	3.2	1.8	3.0	2.1	2.0	0.4	
	Run Date Kit Lot # Exp. Date		4/13/92	2/27/92	1/10/92	1/13/92	1/17/92	11/5/91	12/28/91	1/10/92	5/10/91	
			61399M201	60147M101	A6857	J24713	258GX1	171GR1	120477	A6853	51907M201	
			4/15/92	5/19/92	8/10/92	7/15/92	3/31/92	3/31/92	7/92	6/12/92	7/8/91	

		Test Kits Licen	sed in Europe-		FDA-Licensed Confirmatory Tests					
	Behring	IAF Biochem	Innotest	Wellcozyme	BioRad	l	Dupont			
	HIV 1/2	HIV 1/2	HIV 1/2	HIV 1/2	Western Blot		Western Blots			
Panel	\mathbf{RL}	BBI	\mathbf{RL}	\mathbf{RL}	BBI		BBI			
<u>I.D. #</u>	s/co	<u>s/co</u>	s/co	s/co	Band Patterns	Result	Band Patterns	Result		
PRB914-01	3.9	4.4	1.7	5.1	f24	IND	f24	IND		
PRB914-02	4.2	4.0	2.2	6.3	24, vf55	IND	24, vf160	POS		
PRB914-03	4.0	3.8	2.1	7.2	24, f55	IND	24, vf160	POS		
PRB914-04	7.4	10.7	3.9	9.2	18, 24, 55, vf160	POS	18, 24, f120, 160	POS		
PRB914-05	7.5	10.4	3.8	9.5	18, 24, 55, vf160	POS	18, 24, 120, 160	POS		
Run Date	Not	5/2/91	Not	Not	5/15/91		5/31/91			
Kit Lot #	Available			Available	9711021		B1220-161			
Exp. Date		2/19/92			1/17/92		8/8/91			

Panel N has tested negative for HBsAg, anti-HCV and anti-HTLV.

Western Blots are interpreted using ASTPHLD/CDC criteria (MMWR, vol. 38, S-7, 1989). vf = very faint, f = faint

For investigational use only. Data are offered for informational purposes. BBI does not claim that others can duplicate these test results exactly. EIA and Western Blot results were generated using commercially available FDA approved tests, performed at BBI and at an internationally recognized non-commercial Referee Laboratory (RL) by individuals who routinely use these test procedures. All numeric results are means of duplicates, expressed as specimens or cutoff ratios. Ratios 1.0 are considered reactive. Specimens are undiluted aliquots from plasma units collected from a single donor in 1990. No preservatives were added.